
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T2  1  1   SMU 282  274  269       825  -27 
T2  3  2   Baylor 282  280  274       836  -16 
5  2  3   Liberty  286  271  283       840  -12 
1  4  4   Michigan 280  288  280       848  -4 
4  6  T5   Charlotte 284  286  281       851  -1 
7  5  T5   New Mexico 289  280  282       851  -1 

T9  9  7   Kent State 295  280  283       858  +6 
8  7  8   North Texas 291  280  288       859  +7 
6  8  9   Kansas State 288  285  290       863  +11 

T9  T10  10   Iowa 295  291  282       868  +16 
11  T10  11   UTSA 301  285  288       874  +22 
12  12  12   Nebraska 310  292  301       903  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   Charlie Pilon  Michigan  67   69  69       205  -8   
T5 T1   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  73   65  67       205  -8   
T9 T1   Ollie Osborne  SMU  69   71  65       205  -8   
T3 T1   Mac Meissner  SMU  70   67  68       205  -8   
T9 T5   Carson Ownbey  Charlotte  71   69  66       206  -7   
T9 T5   Noah Goodwin  SMU  71   69  66       206  -7   
T3 7   Jacob Eklund  Kansas State  69   68  70       207  -6   
T5 T8   Colin Kober  Baylor  68   70  70       208  -5   
8 T8   Gonzalo Leal  Iowa  70   69  69       208  -5   

T5 T10   Mark Reppe  Baylor  71   67  71       209  -4   
T1 T10   Ervin Chang  Liberty  68   68  73       209  -4   
T34 12   Ross Sinclair  New Mexico  78   67  65       210  -3   
T17 T13   Brent Ito  Michigan  68   74  69       211  -2   
T9 T13   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  73   67  71       211  -2   
T9 T13   Justin Thompson  SMU  72   68  71       211  -2   
T23 T16   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  73   70  69       212  -1   
T17 T16   Zach Barbin  Liberty  72   70  70       212  -1   
T17 T16   Dawson Ovard  SMU  72   70  70       212  -1   
T34 T19   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  70   75  68       213  E   
T40 T19   Brandon Hoff  Baylor  73   73  67       213  E   
T23 T19   Kristof Ulenaers  North Texas  74   69  70       213  E   
T28 T19   Christian Fanfelle  UTSA  72   72  69       213  E   
T28 T19   Sam Choi  New Mexico  73   71  69       213  E   
T17 T24   Lenny Bergsson  North Texas  71   71  72       214  +1   
T48 T24   Julien Paltrinieri  Kent State  77   71  66       214  +1   
T14 T24   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  73   68  73       214  +1   
T17 T27   Cade Breitenstine  Kent State  71   71  73       215  +2   
T23 T27   Tyler Isenhart *  Baylor  69   74  72       215  +2   
T14 T29   Dongjin Park  Charlotte  71   70  75       216  +3   
T28 T29   Josh Gilkison  Kent State  74   70  72       216  +3   
T28 T29   Will Kurtz  Kent State  75   69  72       216  +3   
T40 T29   Marc Boucher  Charlotte  73   73  70       216  +3   
T28 T29   Jackson Markham *  SMU  71   73  72       216  +3   
T34 T34   Sam Dickey *  New Mexico  74   71  72       217  +4   
T14 T34   Travis McInroe *  Baylor  72   69  76       217  +4   
T23 T34   Will Hopkins  Kansas State  71   72  74       217  +4   
T23 T37   Galven Green  New Mexico  71   72  75       218  +5   
T34 T37   Henry Spring  Michigan  73   72  73       218  +5   
T45 T37   Alex Schaake  Iowa  74   73  71       218  +5   
T45 T37   Ben Woodruff  Charlotte  73   74  71       218  +5   
T17 T37   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  72   70  76       218  +5   
T34 T42   Pier Francesco de Col  Michigan  72   73  74       219  +6   
T40 T42   Collin Clark  UTSA  78   68  73       219  +6   
T28 T44   Kyle Vance  Kansas State  73   71  76       220  +7   

T40 T44   John Gough  Charlotte  69   77  74       220  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T57 T44   Ben Dunne  Michigan  73   78  69       220  +7   
T45 T44   Hunter Bott *  UTSA  73   74  73       220  +7   
T48 T44   David Harrison  UTSA  73   75  72       220  +7   
T48 T49   Joe Kim  Iowa  74   74  73       221  +8   
T34 T49   Brayden Baldridge  Kent State  75   70  76       221  +8   
T48 T49   Isaac Simmons  Liberty  75   73  73       221  +8   
T40 T52   Alejandro Madariaga  North Texas  73   73  76       222  +9   
T52 T52   Tim Tillmanns  Kansas State  75   74  73       222  +9   
T52 T52   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico  73   76  73       222  +9   
61 T55   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  77   75  71       223  +10   

T52 T55   Will Adams  UTSA  78   71  74       223  +10   
T57 T57   Branden Meyer  Nebraska  78   73  74       225  +12   
T52 T57   Will Marshall  Nebraska  78   71  76       225  +12   
T57 59   Tom Westenberger  Nebraska  77   74  75       226  +13   
T57 60   Adam House *  UTSA  75   76  76       227  +14   
T67 61   Mac McClear  Iowa  81   76  71       228  +15   
66 T62   Riccardo Leo  Kansas State  77   79  73       229  +16   
62 T62   Chad Sewell  UTSA  79   74  76       229  +16   
63 T64   Tanner Owen  Nebraska  80   74  76       230  +17   

T64 T64   Zak Karkaletsos  North Texas  81   74  75       230  +17   
T52 66   Tyson Dinsmore *  SMU  77   72  85       234  +21   
T64 T67   Caleb Badura  Nebraska  77   78  81       236  +23   
T67 T67   Scout McNealy *  Baylor  78   79  79       236  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 SMU 282 274 269 825

T1 Mac Meissner (1) 70 67 68 205

T1 Ollie Osborne (4) 69 71 65 205

T5 Noah Goodwin (2) 71 69 66 206

T13 Justin Thompson (3) 72 68 71 211

T16 Dawson Ovard (5) 72 70 70 212

2 Baylor 282 280 274 836

T8 Colin Kober (2) 68 70 70 208

T10 Mark Reppe (4) 71 67 71 209

T16 Cooper Dossey (1) 73 70 69 212

T19 Johnny Keefer (3) 70 75 68 213

T19 Brandon Hoff (5) 73 73 67 213

3 Liberty 286 271 283 840

T1 Jonathan Yaun (3) 73 65 67 205

T10 Ervin Chang (1) 68 68 73 209

T16 Zach Barbin (5) 72 70 70 212

T24 Alexandre Fuchs (2) 73 68 73 214

T49 Isaac Simmons (4) 75 73 73 221

4 Michigan 280 288 280 848

T1 Charlie Pilon (1) 67 69 69 205

T13 Brent Ito (2) 68 74 69 211

T37 Henry Spring (5) 73 72 73 218

T42 Pier Francesco de Col (4) 72 73 74 219

T44 Ben Dunne (3) 73 78 69 220

T5 Charlotte 284 286 281 851

T5 Carson Ownbey (5) 71 69 66 206

T29 Marc Boucher (1) 73 73 70 216

T29 Dongjin Park (3) 71 70 75 216

T37 Ben Woodruff (4) 73 74 71 218

T44 John Gough (2) 69 77 74 220

T5 New Mexico 289 280 282 851

12 Ross Sinclair (2) 78 67 65 210

T19 Sam Choi (1) 73 71 69 213

T37 Galven Green (3) 71 72 75 218

T37 Albert Boneta (5) 72 70 76 218

T52 Ignacio Arcaya (4) 73 76 73 222

7 Kent State 295 280 283 858

T24 Julien Paltrinieri (3) 77 71 66 214

T27 Cade Breitenstine (2) 71 71 73 215

T29 Josh Gilkison (1) 74 70 72 216

T29 Will Kurtz (5) 75 69 72 216

T49 Brayden Baldridge (4) 75 70 76 221
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 North Texas 291 280 288 859

T13 Viktor Forslund (3) 73 67 71 211

T19 Kristof Ulenaers (1) 74 69 70 213

T24 Lenny Bergsson (2) 71 71 72 214

T52 Alejandro Madariaga (5) 73 73 76 222

T64 Zak Karkaletsos (4) 81 74 75 230

9 Kansas State 288 285 290 863

7 Jacob Eklund (1) 69 68 70 207

T34 Will Hopkins (3) 71 72 74 217

T44 Kyle Vance (2) 73 71 76 220

T52 Tim Tillmanns (4) 75 74 73 222

T62 Riccardo Leo (5) 77 79 73 229

10 Iowa 295 291 282 868

T8 Gonzalo Leal (2) 70 69 69 208

T37 Alex Schaake (1) 74 73 71 218

T49 Joe Kim (5) 74 74 73 221

T55 Benton Weinberg (4) 77 75 71 223

61 Mac McClear (3) 81 76 71 228

11 UTSA 301 285 288 874

T19 Christian Fanfelle (1) 72 72 69 213

T42 Collin Clark (2) 78 68 73 219

T44 David Harrison (4) 73 75 72 220

T55 Will Adams (3) 78 71 74 223

T62 Chad Sewell (5) 79 74 76 229

12 Nebraska 310 292 301 903

T57 Branden Meyer (2) 78 73 74 225

T57 Will Marshall (4) 78 71 76 225

59 Tom Westenberger (3) 77 74 75 226

T64 Tanner Owen (1) 80 74 76 230

T67 Caleb Badura (5) 77 78 81 236

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T27 Tyler Isenhart (Baylor) 69 74 72 215

T29 Jackson Markham (SMU) 71 73 72 216

T34 Sam Dickey (New Mexico) 74 71 72 217

T34 Travis McInroe (Baylor) 72 69 76 217

T44 Hunter Bott (UTSA) 73 74 73 220

60 Adam House (UTSA) 75 76 76 227

66 Tyson Dinsmore (SMU) 77 72 85 234

T67 Scout McNealy (Baylor) 78 79 79 236
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Par 3 Scoring
N. Goodwin SMU 2.75 -3 
O. Osborne SMU 2.83 -2 
W. Hopkins Kansas St. 2.83 -2 
G. Leal Iowa 2.83 -2 
J. Yaun Liberty 2.83 -2 
C. Breitenstine Kent State 2.92 -1 
Z. Barbin Liberty 2.92 -1 
L. Bergsson N. Texas 2.92 -1 
V. Forslund N. Texas 2.92 -1 
C. Pilon Michigan 2.92 -1 
C. Kober Baylor 2.92 -1 
S. Dickey New Mexico 2.92 -1 
K. Ulenaers N. Texas 2.92 -1 
C. Dossey Baylor 3.00 E 
J. Eklund Kansas St. 3.00 E 
J. Markham SMU 3.00 E 
K. Vance Kansas St. 3.00 E 
W. Adams UTSA 3.00 E 
P. de Col Michigan 3.00 E 
D. Ovard SMU 3.00 E 
T. Isenhart Baylor 3.08 +1 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Meissner SMU 3.79 -7 
O. Osborne SMU 3.85 -5 
J. Thompson SMU 3.85 -5 
J. Yaun Liberty 3.85 -5 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 3.85 -5 
M. Boucher Charlotte 3.91 -3 
J. Eklund Kansas St. 3.91 -3 
B. Ito Michigan 3.94 -2 
E. Chang Liberty 3.97 -1 
M. Reppe Baylor 3.97 -1 
C. Pilon Michigan 3.97 -1 
A. Fuchs Liberty 3.97 -1 
C. Kober Baylor 3.97 -1 
C. Clark UTSA 4.00 E 
C. Fanfelle UTSA 4.00 E 
L. Bergsson N. Texas 4.00 E 
B. Hoff Baylor 4.00 E 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.00 E 
D. Ovard SMU 4.03 +1 
J. Paltrinieri Kent State 4.03 +1 
J. Gilkison Kent State 4.03 +1 
W. Kurtz Kent State 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Goodwin SMU 4.11 -8 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.33 -6 
G. Leal Iowa 4.33 -6 
R. Sinclair New Mexico 4.33 -6 
C. Pilon Michigan 4.33 -6 
Z. Barbin Liberty 4.44 -5 
V. Forslund N. Texas 4.56 -4 
E. Chang Liberty 4.56 -4 
M. Reppe Baylor 4.56 -4 
B. Hoff Baylor 4.56 -4 
I. Simmons Liberty 4.56 -4 
B. Meyer Nebraska 4.56 -4 
C. Dossey Baylor 4.56 -4 
T. McInroe Baylor 4.56 -4 
J. Eklund Kansas St. 4.67 -3 
C. Kober Baylor 4.67 -3 
J. Kim Iowa 4.67 -3 
B. Woodruff Charlotte 4.67 -3 
C. Ownbey Charlotte 4.67 -3 
K. Ulenaers N. Texas 4.67 -3 
B. Ito Michigan 4.67 -3 
B. Weinberg Iowa 4.78 -2 

Eagles 
A. House UTSA 1
C. Dossey Baylor 1
M. Reppe Baylor 1
C. Pilon Michigan 1
H. Spring Michigan 1
Z. Barbin Liberty 1
J. Yaun Liberty 1
I. Simmons Liberty 1
D. Harrison UTSA 1
D. Park Charlotte 1

Birdies 
N. Goodwin SMU 18
M. Meissner SMU 15
J. Eklund Kansas St. 15
R. Sinclair New Mexico 15
C. Ownbey Charlotte 15
E. Chang Liberty 14
O. Osborne SMU 14
G. Leal Iowa 13
J. Yaun Liberty 13
W. Adams UTSA 11
L. Bergsson N. Texas 11
S. Choi New Mexico 11
J. Keefer Baylor 11
D. Ovard SMU 11
Z. Barbin Liberty 11
W. Kurtz Kent State 10
V. Forslund N. Texas 10
C. Pilon Michigan 10
J. Thompson SMU 10
C. Kober Baylor 10
J. Gough Charlotte 10
B. Hoff Baylor 10

Pars 
J. Markham SMU 42
M. Reppe Baylor 41
C. Breitenstine Kent State 41
W. Marshall Nebraska 40
B. Ito Michigan 40
B. Weinberg Iowa 39
C. Dossey Baylor 39
C. Kober Baylor 39
G. Green New Mexico 39
C. Pilon Michigan 39
A. House UTSA 38
T. Isenhart Baylor 38
P. de Col Michigan 37
A. Boneta New Mexico 37
V. Forslund N. Texas 37
H. Bott UTSA 37
D. Harrison UTSA 37
J. Thompson SMU 37
K. Ulenaers N. Texas 37
K. Vance Kansas St. 37
J. Gilkison Kent State 36
A. Fuchs Liberty 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Champ. Tees 73.40 68

2 Champ. Tees 71.81 68

3 Champ. Tees 72.12 68

 

Total Average Scores
Champ. Tees 72.44 204

 

Royal Oaks Country Club: Champ. Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436     5 48 15     

2 4 411     7 55 6     

3 4 456     5 38 22 3   

4 3 186     10 36 20 2   

5 5 551     19 37 12     

6 4 428     15 40 10 3   

7 4 453   1 6 50 9 2   

8 3 175     6 52 9 1   

9 4 393     22 39 5 1 1 

10 4 434     7 43 17 1   

11 4 434     12 45 8 2 1 

12 3 196     10 44 13 1   

13 4 475     10 42 15 1   

14 5 563   1 24 31 8 3 1 

15 4 349     11 48 7 2   

16 3 213     3 46 18 1   

17 4 403     6 48 10 4   

18 5 512     25 29 13   1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 456 +0.34 

16 3 213 +0.25 

4 3 186 +0.21 

17 4 403 +0.18 

10 4 434 +0.18 

1 4 436 +0.15 

13 4 475 +0.10 

12 3 196 +0.07 

8 3 175 +0.07 

7 4 453 +0.07 

11 4 434 +0.04 

6 4 428 +0.01 

15 4 349 +0.00 

2 4 411 -0.01 

5 5 551 -0.10 

18 5 512 -0.13 

14 5 563 -0.13 

9 4 393 -0.18 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 456 +0.49 

4 3 186 +0.34 

11 4 434 +0.34 

2 4 411 +0.29 

9 4 393 +0.25 

14 5 563 +0.21 

10 4 434 +0.19 

13 4 475 +0.15 

6 4 428 +0.13 

8 3 175 +0.12 

16 3 213 +0.10 

12 3 196 +0.09 

17 4 403 +0.06 

7 4 453 +0.06 

1 4 436 +0.03 

15 4 349 +0.03 

5 5 551 -0.16 

18 5 512 -0.31 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 213 +0.32 

3 4 456 +0.18 

1 4 436 +0.18 

14 5 563 +0.18 

12 3 196 +0.18 

15 4 349 +0.13 

7 4 453 +0.12 

13 4 475 +0.10 

6 4 428 +0.09 

11 4 434 +0.09 

2 4 411 +0.07 

9 4 393 +0.06 

4 3 186 +0.03 

8 3 175 +0.00 

17 4 403 -0.07 

10 4 434 -0.09 

5 5 551 -0.24 

18 5 512 -0.51 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 456 +0.34 

16 3 213 +0.25 

4 3 186 +0.21 

17 4 403 +0.18 

10 4 434 +0.18 

1 4 436 +0.15 

13 4 475 +0.10 

12 3 196 +0.07 

8 3 175 +0.07 

7 4 453 +0.07 

11 4 434 +0.04 

6 4 428 +0.01 

15 4 349 +0.00 

2 4 411 -0.01 

5 5 551 -0.10 

18 5 512 -0.13 

14 5 563 -0.13 

9 4 393 -0.18 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 436     23 135 45 1   

2 4 411     19 147 34 3 1 

3 4 456     17 122 51 10 4 

4 3 186     24 122 53 5   

5 5 551   1 66 105 30 2   

6 4 428     29 134 37 4   

7 4 453   1 24 139 37 3   

8 3 175     24 147 30 2 1 

9 4 393     39 125 33 6 1 

10 4 434     26 136 39 3   

11 4 434     28 125 43 7 1 

12 3 196     26 132 43 3   

13 4 475     25 136 38 4 1 

14 5 563   1 43 114 32 12 2 

15 4 349     32 137 27 8   

16 3 213     11 139 51 3   

17 4 403     25 147 28 4   

18 5 512   7 84 85 25 1 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20280&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
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